1200 00/211-015	DOC # 0709845 09/24/2007 11:46 AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:
A.P.N. # 1220-03/2-11-015	JERRY H DURHAM
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	Douglas County - NV
SHARON A. DURHAM	Werner Christen - Recorder
	Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: 18.00 BK-0907 PG-5525 RPTT: 0.00
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	i (2014) 2014 (184) 2014 (184) 1844 (184) 6166 (184)
Sharon Durham 2170 A Wilkens Avenue Napa, Ca 94559) (BBI)! BBI)! (BBI) BBI(B BI) I BISH BIN SAN
	(Space Above For Recorder's Use Only)
AFFIDAVIT - DE	ATH OF JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA } ss.	
COUNTY OF Douglas }	
Sharon A. Durham	of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says: That Jerry H. Durham	the decedent mentioned in the attached
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named as one of the parties in that certain Grant D	eed dated January 19, 2005
executed by Syncon Homes, a Nevada C	orporation
to *SEÉ ATTACHED EXHIBIT "B"* as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 06355	86 on January 31, 2005
in Book 0105 Page 10561 of Office	rial Records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described prop County, State of Nevada:	erty situated in Douglas
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERET	TO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
DATE: September 19,2007	haron A. Durham
Novada	
STATE OF Nevada } ss.	
COUNTY OF Douglas * See	attached noticy
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by, Sharon A. Durham	·

18.00 0.00

Signature Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT APN 1220-03-211-015

State of California

County of Sonoma

On September 19, 2007, before me, CHARLES J. MAGUIRE, JR., Notary Public, personally appeared SHARON A DURHAM, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

CHARLES J. MAGUIRE JR. COMM. #1716743
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SONOMA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 14, 2011

(Seal)

0709845 Page: 2 Of 5

BK- 0907 PG- 5526 09/24/2007

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 15, Block D, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 30, 2004 in Book 0604, Page 14661, as Document No. 617515, and by Certificate of Amendment, recorded July 22, 2004, Book 0704, Page 9327, Document No. 619458.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1220-03-211-015



EXHIBIT "B"

Richard R. Iverson Sr., and Paula J. Iverson, husband and wife as joint tenants and Jerry H. Durham and Sharon A. Durham, husband and wife as joint tenants, together as tenants in common



BK- 0907 PG- 5528 0709845 Page: 4 Of 5 09/24/2007

STAVEROR GALAGEORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

OFFICE OF VITAL STATISTICS

COUNTY OF NAPA

NAPA, CALIFORNIA 94559-3721

	CTAYS CO E AND A	- X X		RTIFICATE (STATE OF CALF INK ONLY / NO GRASURES	ORISA WHITEOUTS		NS		32007280		1	
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT PIRST (Given) . 2. MIDDLE			-	VS-1 ((PREV 1/04)					LOCAL REGISTRATION HUMBER		
DATA	JERRY AKA ALSO HHOWIN AS INSIDE (MA AKA IFIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		HOUS	HOUSTON		DURHAM 4 DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/ccyy 5.AGE Yra			IF UNDER ONE YEAR	JF UNCER 24 HOURS 6. SEX		
MALD					06/14/1932 75			75	Months / Dáys	Hours	M	
S PERSO	8. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY OK	10. SOCIAL SECURITY HI		VER IN U.S. ARMED FO	UNK	MARE			08/13/2007		0300 .	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	ASSOCIATE 17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of Vector	YES		100000 1	XNO	WHITE		<i></i>	y be listed (see workshee		SARS IN OCCUPATIO	
•	BATTALION CHEIF	rer most of life. DO NOT USE)	ME TIMEO	CITY OF					on, employment aljency,		32	
NGE IL	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and 2170 A WILKENS AV		10	1 State of		11 4		THE STATE OF THE S	<i>y.</i>		.	
USUAL RESYDENCE	NAPA	NAF	UNITY/PROVINCE	Mark to the same	23. ZP 4	59	~ K	76	CA			
MFOR	25. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONESARY SHARON DURHAM, WIFE 2170 A WILKENS AVE., NAPA, CA 94559										: \	
PARENT	28. HAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE FIFE SHARON	IST.	ANN		i 'va [' ' ''' ga '' '''' ''' ''	VA		1	and the seal	* 		
SE AND F	31, NAME OF FATHER — FIRST BILL	THE STATE	MARCU:	$\mathbf{s} = \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{i!}$	15		RHAM			N C	A. BIRTH STATE K J. BIRTH STATE	
SPOL	SS, NAME OF NOTHER - PIRST		VERNET			HAS	TINGS		1	1 2 2	K	
DIRECTOR! EGISTHAR	08/14/2007	411 COOMBSV	/ILLE RD,	NAPA, CA 9	4559	. J.E.	\ }	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>			
RAL DIR Al REGN	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU 44. NAME OF FLINERAL ESTABLISHMEN	U 🤾 🏒 📜			NOT EMBALMED					43 LICENSE NUMBER		
돌의	CLAFFEY, AND ROTA			D 969	KAR	EN SM	ITH, ME	כל"	: E	08/	14/2007	
₽₹	RESIDENCE		The same where the			₽,[[ERIOP COME	700	THER THAN HOSPITAL Ispica Nursing Horna			
PLACE OF DEATH	NAPA	2170 A WILKE	NS AVEN	UE		3.78	54 4 5 36 6.		NAPA	M		
	HAMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting	mor the chain of events — dis- is cardiac arrest, respiratory sin ESSIVE METAS	rest, of vantificular fits	rillation without showing (y caused de the etiology.	BURNOT ABB	PREVIATE.	events much	(AT) MONS	X _{/€} C07-4	86	
, E	in death) Sequentially, its conditions, if pry,	A STATE OF THE STA	<i>}</i> \ \{\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			17/19	108, BIOPS	SY PERFORMED? S NO	
CAUSE OF DEATH	leasing to cause on Line A. Enter LinderLying CAUSE (Greens or Injury that	A A			i i	املي مواه مستسسس	- 10 m		\$ (CT) prof	YE		
CAUSE	initiated the events. (b) . resulting in death) LAST		4 1			14 1 T	1 2 ge	San	(DT)	111, USED II	S NO	
N	NONE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Little and		CAUSE GW	EN IN 107		in the second		/ •	_	
parties.	NO	ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 10	7 OR 1827 (If you, In	et type of operation and d	Into)		J.		/ = [YES	RGMANT IN LAST YEAR* NO UNK	
SATION	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM Decedent Attended Since	THE CAUSES STATED		TITLE OF CERTIFIER	R M.D		-	F	118. LICENSE NUI A26052	ı	14/2007	
± 2	(A) menildeliczyy . (8)	mm/dd/ccyy 198	The state of the s	O DRIVE, V			LUN	S FEHR	ENBACHER	MD ,		
	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINSON DEATH OCC MANNER OF GEATH Natural	JARRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND	PLACE STATED PROM	THE CAUSES STATED. Pending	Could not be	120 #	LURED AT W	ORIK?	121. HUJURY CATE	mmlasiceyy	122 HOUR (24 Hour	
ONLY	123, PLACE OF BUURY (e.g., home, constr	votion site, wooded area, etc.)	<u> </u>			<u> Ll</u>	 _			1		
CORONER'S USE ONLY	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURREN	I (Evente which resulted in mos	2)			. 						
	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street skid mu	mber, or location, and city, and	ZIP)				· ·		`			
1	126. BIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUT	CORONER	*************	127. DATE mm/	(dd/ccyy	128. TYP	E NAME, TIVLS	OF CORONE	R / DEPLITY CORONER	ē		
STAT		C D	E			<u>:</u> Hilleriii			FAX AUTH.	 -	CENSUS TRAC	
REGIST	HAK			'Manage Mill		00700057					L	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF NAPA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the OFFICE OF VITAL STATISTICS, COUNTY OF NAPA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE AGENCY.

DATE ISSUED 08 / 15 / 2007

KAREN SMITH, MD, MREY NAPA COUNTY REGISTRA This copy not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the County Registran.





